

2016 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
				\$175,000.00
1	Easter Seals	\$7,500.00	\$6,853.23	\$168,146.77
2	MARC House	\$10,000.00	\$8,596.34	\$159,550.43
3	Kids Come First	\$10,000.00	\$7,003.36	\$152,547.07
4	Literacy Volunteers	\$10,000.00	\$7,386.73	\$145,160.34
5	Last Resort Ministry	\$5,500.00	\$3,731.80	\$141,428.54
6	A Positive Step	\$10,000.00	\$5,710.37	\$135,718.17
7	Samuel's House	\$10,000.00	\$8,382.05	\$127,336.12
8	Keys to be the Change	\$9,850.00	\$4,674.53	\$122,661.59
9	Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$7,015.18	\$115,646.41
10	Zonta	\$8,000.00	\$3,407.78	\$112,238.63
11	St. Paul African Methodist Church	\$10,000.00	\$3,634.01	\$108,604.62
12	Grace Jones	\$10,000.00	\$5,998.42	\$102,606.20
13	Key West Botanical Garden Society	\$10,000.00	\$1,986.24	\$100,619.96
14	Island Dolphin Care	\$9,298.00	\$2,405.15	\$98,214.81
15	Anchors Aweigh Club	\$10,000.00	\$5,667.39	\$92,547.42
16	Voices for Florida Keys Children	\$10,000.00	\$6,145.96	\$86,401.46
17	Dolphins to Stop Domestic Violence	\$10,000.00	\$3,450.65	\$82,950.81
18	TIPS (Teen Intervention & Prevention Services)	\$8,000.00	\$3,064.92	\$79,885.89
19	Boys and Girls Club	\$7,970.85	\$7,370.62	\$72,515.27
20	Star of the Sea Foundation	\$10,000.00	\$7,603.36	\$64,911.91
21	Heart of the Keys Recreation Assoc.	\$10,000.00	\$4,712.71	\$60,199.20
22	Florida Keys Foster Adoptive Parents Assoc.	\$10,000.00	\$4,115.05	\$56,084.15
23	Kreative Kids Christian Academy	\$10,000.00	\$4,105.44	\$51,978.71
24	Domestic Abuse Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$7,184.14	\$44,794.57
25	Fisherman's Community Hospital	\$8,100.00	\$2,603.10	\$42,191.47
26	Good Health Clinic	\$10,000.00	\$6,298.42	\$35,893.05
27	Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition	\$10,000.00	\$4,172.19	\$31,720.86
28	The Heron	\$10,000.00	\$5,669.85	\$26,051.01
29	Wesley House	\$10,000.00	\$7,119.85	\$18,931.16
30	Personal Growth Center	\$5,000.00	\$2,686.24	\$16,244.92
31	Florida Keys Outreach Coalition	\$10,000.00	\$6,436.60	\$9,808.32
32	Womankind	\$10,000.00	\$6,917.16	\$2,891.16
33	Trinity Presbyterian Church	\$10,000.00	\$2,891.15	\$0.01
	Totals	\$309,218.85	\$174,999.99	